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Another busy week in school, with lots of different activities going on. A team was 
supposed to be going to the cross country at Kineton on Saturday to represent the 
school, but unfortunately it has been cancelled due to a waterlogged course! We have 
one more cross county event in February so we will look forward to entering a team 
into that one.

IMPaCT workshops
We have had a fantastic turnout from parents and carers for the IMPaCT workshops. 
We aimed to provide you with an insight into what happens in the classroom on a daily 
basis and give ideas for you to support your children at home. Look out for Year 1 
Maths and Year 4/5/6 Maths early next term. The homework that your child receives 
in the next few weeks will be following on from the workshops.
If you didn’t attend or didn’t send in your £1, there is still time and we will happily 
send you the pack. 

Chinese New Year
Reception and Year 1 have been learning about Chinese New Year this week and on 
Thursday afternoon Katherine Gill came in, to help Reception try their hand at 
cooking chinese food. They had great fun making prawn crackers and spring rolls.

Chinese writing          Tasty prawn crackers with chopsticks!   Making their own spring rolls
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Visit from the Fire Service
Year 1 and Year 5 had a visit from the Fire Officer last week and they were taught 

about fire safety in the home and fire hazards. Year 5 
had to complete a home fire survey and return to 
school to get their certificates. Well done to all those 
children who completed the survey. 
Year 1 had a “willling” adult to model the fireman’s 
uniform. Do you recognise our fireman? 

Electronic Newsletter
If you still want to be included on the electronic 
version of the newsletter, please fill  in the attached 
form and return to the school office.

Well done!
A massive well done to the following children for their hard work and good attitudes:

Star of the Week Merit Awards

Megan Russell
Katie Barnes
Holly Anley
Curtis Westlake
Hannah McCallum
Izak Green
Gat
Sam Rowlands
Toby Coffey

Mrs Hale
Bella Cooper

Hannah Jordan
Vinny Freeman
Katie Smart

Edward Spencer

      
In the next two or three weeks....
Friday 7th February   Family assembly 2.55pm at Tredington
Monday 10th February    Reception/Year 1 trip to Hatton Locks
Monday 17th February   Half term
Tuesday 25th February   Progress and Attainment Meeting 7pm at 
      Tredington
Wednesday 26th February  PTFA 7.30pm at Fuzzy Duck
Thursday 27th February   Inter Schools Cross Country
Friday 28th February   PTFA Beetle Drive for the children

Many thanks for your continued support,
Sam Welsby

Interim Head 
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Dates for your Diary 2014:

Monday 3rd March    Parent’s evening and IEP reviews
Wednesday 5th March   Parent’s evening and IEP reviews
Thursday 6th March   World Book Day - come to school as a book 
      character
Friday 21st March    Sports relief Link Day
Friday 28th March    Mother’s Day tea party
Monday 31st March   INSET Day - staff training
Friday 4th April    Family Assembly 2.55pm at Tredington 
Friday 11th April     Link Day - Easter egg hunt
      Easter Service at Tredington church 2.30pm
      End of Term
Monday 28th April    Start of summer term
Monday 12th May     SATs week (Year 6)
Monday 26th May    Half Term
Monday 2nd - 6th June   My Money Maths Week
Monday 9th June     Residential week
Monday 16th June    Sports day
Wednesday 18th June   Reserve sports day
Friday 18th July     End of term

...........................................................................................................
I would like to  receive my newsletter via email
Name:

Email address:
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